/;A
•• ®
TUVRheinlandCertificate
_Ce_r_tif_ic_at_e_n_o· I •••••~~ ••••••••II.i.~~~I~.·••••••~••~••••••••••••••••••••••••••1 _
License Holder:
Radware, Ltd
22 Raoul Wallenberg St.
69710 Tel Aviv
Israel
Manufacturing Plant:
NEXCOM International
Corporation Limited
5F,7F,8F,9F,10F,&12F,
Banqiao Dist, New Taipei City
Taiwan - R.O.C.
Test report no.:
Tested to:
USA-SK 31280066 001 Client Reference: Yani v Ben -Dor
UL 60950-1:2007
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No.60950-1-07
Certified Product: Network Switch License Fee - Units
Model Designation:
1) RODS3-DEFAULT-ND, RODS3XL-DEFAULT, RODS3-ALTEON
RODS3XL-ALTEON, RODS3XL-SI-DEF, RODS3XL-S2N-DEF, 7
ODS3 v. 2, AppDirector, AppDirector XL, LinkProof,
AppWall, AppXcel, AppXML, SIP Director, Alteon 5412,
Alteon 5412 XL, InFlight, Virtual Director,
APSolute Vision, DefensePro,
Content Inspection Director (CID),
OnDemand Switch 3 v.2, OnDemand Switch 3 XL,
ODS3 XL, RODS3-AC-DME, RODS3XL-AC-DME
contd.
7
Appendix: I, 1-8
Licensed Test mark: Signature Date of Issue
(day/mo/yr)
14/05/2012
jt:!~--
QA Certification Officer
TUV Rheinland of North America, Inc., 12 Commerce Road, Newtown, CT 06470, Tel (203) 426-0888 Fax (203) 426-4009
A•• ®
TUVRheinlandCertificate
_Ce_rt_if_ica_te_n_o_.-----II•••••~P••••••••~2.1.~~I.~.~••.•.•.•~~•.•••••••.•••.••.•••.••1---------------
License Holder:
Radware, Ltd
22 Raoul Wallenberg St.
69710 Tel Aviv
Israel
Manufacturing Plant:
NEXCOM International
Corporation Limited
5F,7F,8F,9F,10F/&12FI
Banqiao Distl New Taipei City
Taiwan - R.O.C.
Test report no.:
Tested to:
USA-SK 31280066 001 Client Reference: Yaniv Ben-Dor
UL 60950-1:2007
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No.60950-1-07
Certified Product: Network Switch License Fee - Units
Model Designation:
2) RODS3-DEFDUDC-NDI RODS3XL-DEFDUDC, RODS3-ALT2DC,
RODS3-NEBS, RODS3XL-ALT2DC, RODS3XL-NEBS,
RODS3XL-Sl-2DCI RODS3XL-S2N-2DC, ODS3 v. 2 DC,
LinkProof DC, AppDirector DC, AppDirector XL DCI
AppWall DCI AppXcel DC, AppXML DC, SIP Director DC,
Alteon 5412 DCI Alteon 5412 XL DCI InFlight DCI
Virtual Director DCI APSolute Vision DC,
DefensePro DCI Content Inspection Director (CID) DC,
OnDemand Switch 3 v.2 DCI OnDemand Switch 3 XL DC,
contd.
Licensed Test mark:
TUV Rheinland of North America, Inc., 12 Commerce Road, Newtown, CT 06470, Tel (203) 426-0888 Fax (203) 426-4009
Signature Date of Issue
(day/mo/yr)
14/05/2012
DiPI1~~8.--
QA Certification Officer
Certified Product: Network Swi tch License Fee - Units
Certificate A•• ®
TUVRheinland
_C_er_tifi_lc_at_e-no-·----I •••••I!·••••••~~••~.i~I!~•••••••lli.i•••••••••••••••••••••1----------------
License Holder:
Radware, Ltd
22 Raoul Wallenberg St.
69710 Tel Aviv
Israel
Manufacturing Plant:
NEXCOM International
Corporation Limited
5F,7F,8F,9F,10F,&12F,
Banqiao Dist, New Taipei City
Taiwan - R.O.C.
Test report no.:
Tested to:
USA-SK31280066 001 Client Reference: Yaniv Ben-Dor
UL 60950-1:2007
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No.60950-1-07
contd.
Model Designation:
2) ODS3-XL DC, RODS3-DC-DME, RODS3XL-DC-DME,
RODS3-ALT-NEBS, RODS3XL-ALT-NEBS
Rated Voltage: 1) AC 100-240V, 47-63Hzi 2) DC -36 to -72V
Rated Current: 1) 8-4Ai 2) 13A
Protection Class: I
Special Remarks: To be installed according to the
licensee's installation instructions.
Signature Date of Issue
(day/mo/yr)
14/05/2012
Licensed Test mark:
QA Certification Officer
TUV Rheinland of North America, Inc., 12 Commerce Road, Newtown, CT 06470, Tel (203) 426-0888 Fax (203) 426-4009